PUBLISH: Monday, November 30, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, November 30, 2015.

Certified to before me this November 30, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/3/2015 to 11/3/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/30/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Richard P. Stimpson
Pam Hall

Constance S. Potter
Deborah Lehman

G. Medford Smith
Leslie W. Marckel
Janet Swales

Betty Birch
Rebecca Joy Buckingham
Kyle Sprunger
Rebecca J. Durbin
William Grimm
Patricia A Daniels
Robert V. Adams
Marilyn Johnson
Susan K. Smith
Joyce Fisher

Jeanne Reidenbach
Lynn Rich

Laurie Miller

Jill Akins

Marjorie Jean Wulliman
Mary Fennig

Yvette A. Weiland
Rebecca Gaskill
Gary Hendershot
Grace Claghorn
Connie Bailey

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

100.00
12.76
130.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
450.00
100.00
100.00
25.00
100.00
10.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
25.00
25.00
100.00
100.00
4.84
100.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
130.00
100.00
25.00
130.00

Vendor

Judith E. Affolder
Rebecca Grimm

Iona Amspaugh

Dian Givens

Charles Abel

Berne Nazarene Church
James W. McSwain
Donna Martin

Bridge Community Church
Russell E Cook
William Givens

Bruce Reidenbach

K of C Hall

Ann Wilson

Swiss Village

Richard N. Reilly
Carrie Rich
Cornerstone Community Church
Glenda Inniger

Joel L. Wolpert

Joyce M. Bradley

Ann Johnson

Richard C. Reilly
Clyde D. Wulliman
Andrew Sommer
Ronald Claghorn

David Burson

Jane Reidenbach

Grand Total

Page 1 of 1

Amount

112.50
25.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
40.00
100.00
525.00
40.00
75.00
100.00
100.00
40.00
100.00
40.00
25.00
100.00
40.00
100.00
100.00
25.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
25.00
25.00

5,325.10

11/30/2015




