

PUBLISH: Monday, November 30, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, November 30, 2015.

Certified to before me this November 30, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 11/3/2015 to 11/3/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/30/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Richard P. Stimpson	100.00	Judith E. Affolder	112.50
Pam Hall	12.76	Rebecca Grimm	25.00
Constance S. Potter	130.00	Iona Amspaugh	100.00
Deborah Lehman	100.00	Dian Givens	100.00
G. Medford Smith	130.00	Charles Abel	100.00
Leslie W. Marckel	100.00	Berne Nazarene Church	40.00
Janet Swales	450.00	James W. McSwain	100.00
Betty Birch	100.00	Donna Martin	525.00
Rebecca Joy Buckingham	100.00	Bridge Community Church	40.00
Kyle Sprunger	25.00	Russell E Cook	75.00
Rebecca J. Durbin	100.00	William Givens	100.00
William Grimm	10.00	Bruce Reidenbach	100.00
Patricia A Daniels	100.00	K of C Hall	40.00
Robert V. Adams	130.00	Ann Wilson	100.00
Marilyn Johnson	100.00	Swiss Village	40.00
Susan K. Smith	25.00	Richard N. Reilly	25.00
Joyce Fisher	25.00	Carrie Rich	100.00
Jeanne Reidenbach	100.00	Cornerstone Community Church	40.00
Lynn Rich	100.00	Glenda Inniger	100.00
Laurie Miller	4.84	Joel L. Wolpert	100.00
Jill Akins	100.00	Joyce M. Bradley	25.00
Marjorie Jean Wulliman	100.00	Ann Johnson	100.00
Mary Fennig	100.00	Richard C. Reilly	130.00
Yvette A. Weiland	130.00	Clyde D. Wulliman	100.00
Rebecca Gaskill	130.00	Andrew Sommer	100.00
Gary Hendershot	100.00	Ronald Claghorn	100.00
Grace Claghorn	25.00	David Burson	25.00
Connie Bailey	130.00	Jane Reidenbach	25.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>5,325.10</u></u>